



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

BRANDON WILLIAMS,)
)
 Defendant-Below,)
 Appellant)
)
 v.) No. 523, 2013
)
)
)
 STATE OF DELAWARE)
)
 Plaintiff-Below,)
 Appellee.)

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT IN AND OF NEW CASTLE
COUNTY

Nicole M. Walker, Esquire [#4012]
Office of the Public Defender
Carvel State Building
820 N. French St.
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
(302) 577-5121

Attorney for Appellant

DATE: JANUARY 29, 2014

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS ii

ARGUMENT

I. THE TRIAL COURT VIOLATED WILLIAMS’ RIGHT TO A FAIR TRIAL WHEN IT ALLOWED THE STATE TO EMPHASIZE THROUGH 4 POLICE OFFICER’S AND CLOSING ARGUMENT THE FACT THAT HE WAS ARRESTED IN THIS BURGLARY CASE, AFTER POLICE RESPONDED TO A CALL OF AN ATTEMPTED BURGLARY AT ANOTHER LOCATION.1

II. THE TRIAL COURT UNFAIRLY BOLSTERED THE TESTIMONY OF SEVERAL POLICE OFFICERS WHO TESTIFIED AS FACT WITNESSES WHEN, EVEN THOUGH NO EXPERTS TESTIFIED, IT PROVIDED AN EXPERT WITNESS INSTRUCTION THAT ALSO REFERRED TO POLICE OFFICERS. 3

CONCLUSION..... 6

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

Anker v. State, 913 A.2d 569 (Del. 2006) 5

Sanabria v. State, 974 A.2d 107 (Del. 2009) 2

Simpson v. State, 76 A.3d 458, 491 (Md.App. 2013)..... 5

Constitutional Provisions

U.S.Const., Amend.V 5

Rules

D.R.E. 702.....4
